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Rockwood ON NOB 2KO0
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Rockwood Cemetery

501 Main St S, Rockwood, ON

Administration Office for the Rockwood Cemetery is located at the Municipal Office
8348 Wellington Road 124, Brucedale, ON

Deanna Pellizzer 519-856-9596 EXT 140

Operator # 3309074-1

Schedule “G” to By-law Number 40/2017

2024 Cemetery fees

Nointermentshall be conducted inthe Cemeteryfrom December 1st — May 1st dueto closure.

Cemetery Fees
Interment Rights Unit 2024 Fee
Single full-size (4x10) 1 FULL INTERMENT & 2 URNS or
3 URNS. Upright monument or flat marker permitted. Per Lot S 2,826.00
Cremation lot - (4x4) 2 URNS
0.31m x 0.51m (12" x 20") only a flat marker is
permitted inthe cremation section. Per Lot $ 1,759.00
50% of the interment rights fees collected are deposited into the care and maintenance fund - as
per By-law 40-2017
Interment Fees Unit 2024 Fee
Adult Per Interment S 1,650.00
Child Per Interment S 909.00
Infant Per Interment S 606.00
Cremation Per Urn S 637.00
Disinterment Fees Unit 2024 Fee
3" party
Full-size disinterment, re-interment in same Cemetery Per professional
disinterment service
Full-size disinterment, re-interment not taking place in 3 par’Fy
same Cemetery P?r. prof'essmnal
disinterment service
Cremation disinterment Per urn S 633.00
Concrete Foundations Unit 2024 Fee
Price per cubic foot per ft3 S 38.00
Minimum charge LS S 843.00
Removal of existing foundation per foundation | $ 621.00
Setting of Markers Unit 2024 Fee
Price per square inch S 0.64
Minimum charge S 279.00
Marker Care and Maintenance Fund Unit 2024 Fee
Flat marker 173 square inches or more per marker S 100.00




Upright marker less than 48” in width including the base per marker S 200.00
Upright marker 48” or more in width including the base per marker S 400.00
Chapel Rental Unit 2024 Fee
Chapel rental with interment/inurnment per use S 505.00
After Hours Surcharge Fees Unit 2024 Fee
An hourly surcharge will be applied for services required

after 3:00 pm Monday to Friday per hour S 177.00
Saturday interment/inurnment (11:00 am — 3:00 pm) will

have a flat fee surcharge applied LS S 890.00
Non-resident surcharge Unit 2024 Fee
A surcharge will be levied to any interment right holder or

deceased who does not reside in or has not resided or

owned property within the Township within the previous ten

(10) years. % of lot fee 15%
Transfer of rights fees Unit 2024 Fee
Administration Charge for Transfer of Rights LS S 124.00
Replacement Interment Rights Certificate Fee Unit 2024 Fee
Administration Charge for a replacement rights holder

certificate S 25.00

Note: All Fees are before HST. E = HST Exempt, T = HST Taxable. The Township
reserves the right to review HST applicability for any regulatory or legislative

changes




